

Book 2013 Page 2529 Type 03 001 Pages 2
Date 8/27/2013 Time 11:29 AM
Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 INDX
Rev Transfer Tax \$154.40 ANNO
Rev Stamp# 250 DOV# 258 SCAN

(This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only)

INDX **ANNO SCAN**

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

1AU	120N	COUNT	Υ,	OWA

CHEK

©THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION	Jerrold B. Oliv	ver	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER			
Return To: Covered Brids	ge Realty, 104 North 1st Avenu					
Preparer: Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, IA 50273, (515) 462-3731						
Taxpayer: David Wiley and Nicole Wiley, 610 S. 8th Avenue, Winterset, IA 50273						
STATE OF R			1968LIW			
© ↑ ↑ 7 WARRANTY DEED - JOINT TENANCY						
Sociation Considerat						
For the considerat	ion of	Dollar(s) and	other valuable consideration,			
For the consideration of\$97,000,00 Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, Calanne Fenimore (F/N/A Calanne Mefferd) and Rick Fenimore, Wife and Husband						
- 1 11111	1 3 7' 1 3 7 7'1		do hereby			
Convey to <u>David Wiley and Nicole Wiley</u> ,						
Towards with Full Diable of	Combination and not as Tananta	a Common the fello	as Joint			
Tenants with Full Rights of Survivorship, and not as Tenants in Common, the following described real estate in						
Madison County, Iowa: See 1 in Addendum						
See 1 III Addendum						
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, and successors in interest, that grantors hold the real estate by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful authority to sell and convey the real estate; that the real estate is free and clear of all liens and encumbrances except as may be above stated; and grantors Covenant to						
I .	eal estate against the lawful claims	•	•			
Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the						
real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular						
or plural number, and as m	nasculine or feminine gender, accor	ding to the context.				
		Dated:	8 23 2013			
(Vallanas FA	nimoke	12. R D	Continue			
Calanne Fenimore	(Grantor)	Rick Fenimor	e (Grantor)			
Calainie i cinnore	(Grantor)	Telek Tellinion	(Grantor)			
STATE OF IOWA , COUNTY OF MADISON						
This instrument was acknowledged before me on						
and Rick Fenimore						
		(Poni)	masie Pinale , Notary Public			
	MARIE TINDLE ion Number 185969 nmission Expires 7 - 70,144		, Notary Lubilo			

Addendum

1. A part of Lot One (1) of the subdivision of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of Section One (1), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, more particularly described as follows, to-wit: Commencing at the northeast corner of said Lot One (1) (also being the North Quarter Corner of said section); thence along the East line of said Lot One (1) (also being the East line of aforesaid Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) and the centerline of 8th Avenue, City of Winterset), 37.55 feet; thence North 89° 41'02" West 20 feet; thence along the West line of 8th Avenue, South 00°18'58" East 89.04 feet to the Point of Beginning; thence continuing South 00° 18' 58" East 90.61 feet; thence West 138.07 feet; thence North 00°18'58" West 90.61 feet; thence East 138.07 feet to the Point of Beginning, containing 12,510 square feet, more or less.

